S. As additional security, grantor hereby assigns to beneficiary during the continuance of these strusts all rents, issues, noyables and profits of size pro-grantor shall default in the payment of any induces secured hereby. On the the performance of an agreement, grantor hereunder, strantor shall dhave the right to a lect all such rents, issues, may default by the grantor hereby default as they become due and payable. Toyalties and profits carries ascured hereby to include the rents, issues and profits ensure and the strant of the become due and payable. Toyalties and profits carries ascured hereby at ceiver to be appointed by without notice, either in parts of the adequacy of any said property, or any part thereby secured, enter used for a otherwise collect the arms, issues and profits, including those past do for a otherwise collect the same, less costs and explored of any inductive and calls empty as the beneficiary may determine.

request. 2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the beneficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of full reconveyance, for cancellation), without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, the trustee may lad consent to them, without ing of any map or plat of said property. (b) join in graning any easement or creating and restriction thereon. (c) bin in any subordination or other agreement affecting this deed or the lien or charke hereof. (b) recorrect version or recrums legally entitled thereto² and the versides therein of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proved or the truthbulness thereof. Trustee's fees for any of the services in this paragraph shall be not less than \$500.

science and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereins against the claims of all persons whomsoover. The grantor covenants and agrees to pay said note according to the terms thereof and, when due, all targs, assessments and other charges levid against each property; to keep said property free from all encounces having pre-or prompting the data construction is premises within six months of construction prompting the data construction is premises within a six months of construction prompting the data construction is premises within a six months of construction and prompting the data construction is premises within a six months of construction prompting the data construction is premises within a six months of construction of a six premises within a six months and restore prompting the data construction is premised and proper and previous and proper discover within a six months and restore costs incurred while may be damaged and data to tapect said proper discover allow the data construction is to replace any with a six mastisfar at six fact; not to remover it the end of the six of the six of the six of the six of the constructed on said promises it to written protect from beneficiary of the data to to remover as the set of building and improvements new of now waste of said premised as the beneficiar; may do improvements by fire or such other haxand as all premises continuous prevents and improvements of the six of the data is and premises to colling and the commit or suffer new of struct other haxand as the beneficiar; may do in construct and beneficiary with a trust deed, is a sind premises accorded to data with fitteen data to the principal place of the beneficiary may in site and with the principal place of the beneficiary may in the site and policy of insurance is not so tended at a policy of insurance in a site discretion obtain insurance is not so tended at a policy of the beneficiary may in the site as and policy of the principal place of the beneficiary may in the source abarded by th It is mutually agreed that: 1. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of each commencember of condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right to commencember domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right to commencember domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right to commence prosecute in its own name, appear in or defend any her such taking and, if it see entry that all or any portion of the mount re-gradient of the second state is own expense, to take such actions and execute such instructs as shall request. 2. All are time and the state of the second state of the second state 2. All are time and the state of the second state of the second state and the second state state of the second state of the second state 2. All are time and the state of the second state of the second state the second state state of the second state of the second state of the second states and the second state state of the second state of the second states of the s

It is mutually agreed that:

the beneficiary will furnish to the grantor on written request therefor an statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish rther statements of account.

property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable. The grantor further agrees to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, fees and expenses of this trust, including the cost of tills each, as well as in enforcing this obligation, and trustee's and attorney's in connection with or ity income the orther of the trustee incurres in connection with or ity income and expenses, including overs of the beneficiary or trustee; and to pay all costs and expenses, including overs of the beneficiary or trustee; and to pay which the beneficiary or trustee may appear and in any suit brought by beac ficiary to foreclose this deed, and all said sums shall he secured by this trust in the secure of the right deed, and all said sums shall he secured by this trust

Should the grantor fail to keep any of the foregoing covenants, then the beneficiary may at its option carry out the same, and all its expenditures there-for shall draw interest at the rate proclifed in the note, shall be repayable by the grantor on demand and shall be secured by the life trust deed. In any improvements made on said premises and also to make such repairs to said property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable.

default, any balance remaining in the reserve account shall be credited to the indebtedness. If the reserve account for farce, assessments, insurance premiums and other charges is not sufficient at any time for the payment of such observe demand, and if not paid within shall pay the deficit to the enclicary upon may at its option add the amount of such deficit to the principal of the obligation secured hereby.

Vol. Mar Page- 9615

together with all and singular the appurtenances, tenements, hereditaments, rents, issues, profits, water rights, easements or privileges now or hereafter belonging to, derived from or in anywise appertaining to the above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, venti-lating, air-conditioning, refrigerating, watering and irrigation apparatus, equipment and fixtures, together with all awnings, vonetian blinds, floor covering in place such as well-towell carbeting and linglaum shades and built in polyage part of hereafter installed in the state of the solution of the s rating, air-conditioning, retrigerating, watering and irrigation apparatus, equipment and tixtures, together with all awnings, venetian blinds, thore covering in place such as well-to-well carpeting and linoleum, shades and built-in appliances now or hereafter installed in or used in connection This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, if any, as may be loaned horeafter by the benefidary to the grantor or others notes or notes. If the indebtedness secured by this trust be evidenced by a more than one note, the beneficary may redit payments received by it upon any of said notes or part of any payment on one note and part on another, as the beneficiary may elect.

Grantor's performance under this trust deed and the note it secures may not be assigned to or be assumed by another party. In the event of an attempted assignment or assumption, the entire unpaid balance shall become immediately due and payable. which said described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes,

3.564 (B. 36) K

Westerly 17.5 feet cf Lot 4, all of Lots 5, 6 and Easterly 15 feet of Lot 7, in Block 13 in MOUNTAIN VIEW ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, Klamath County, Oregon. 5 1

The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in County, Oregon, described as:

62129 يرم راحد فرقع فرق المراجد

The grantor hereby covenants to and with the trustee and the beneficiary harein that the said premises and property conveyed by this trust deed are executors and daministrators and that the grantor will and his heirs, against the claims of all persons whomsoever.

Detained. In order to provide regularly for the prompt payment of said taxes, essess-the beneficiary, together with and in addition, the grantor agrees to pay too principal and interest payable under the terms of the monthly payments of hereby, an amount equal to the terms of the monthly payments of hereby, an amount equal to the terms of the monthly payments of hereby, an amount equal to the terms of the terms of the monthly payments of hereby, an amount equal to the terms of the terms of the monthly payments ing twelve months, and payable with respect to said of the taxes, assessments this trust deed remains in effect, as estimated and directed by the beneficiary several purposes thereof and shall thereupon be charged to the principal of the the beneficiary in trust as a reserve account, without interest, to pay said and payable.

and payable. While the grantor is to pay any and all 'area, assessments and other charges levied or assessed against said property, or any part thereof, before policies upon said property interest and also to pay permission all insurance any and all taxes, assessments and other charges levied or imposed against said property in the amounts and other charges levied or imposed against by the collector of such taxes, assessments or other charges levied or imposed against the same premiums in the amounts shown on the statement thereof furnits the amounts in the sums which make and due to the statement and thereof furnits the collector of such taxes, assessments or other charges law abuilt to pay the the insurance carriers or their persentatives, and to pay the the insurance carriers or their persentatives, and to have and aums to the the neutrance carriers or their damage growing out of a bave any insur-ne over to hold the beneficiary responsible for failure to required force aurance to could the beneficiary is auth-rized, in defect in any insu-surance receipts upon the any insurance company met we that a upon such compounds and settle with hereby is auth-rized, in defect in any insu-such compounds and settle with any such areas for hyment and to apply any full or upon sale or other acquisition of the property by the beneficiary atter

ake?

88

TRUST DEED

Frederick L. Zwartverwer and Merlaine S. Zwartverwer, husband and wife

KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the

4. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rents; issues and profile or the proceeds of fire and other insurance pol-icles of compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or release thereof, as aloreasid, shall not cure or waive any such notice.

der.

يە بەر يەرۇرىغۇ قۇ بەر بىر مىرەلەر بەر

na đ Page

the first state and the set manufactor is a set of the second to be a second to be a set of the second to be a s

招行

ε

5. The grantor shall notify beneficiary in writing of any sale or con-tract for sale of the above described property and furnish beneficiary on a form supplied it with such personal information concerning the purchaser as would ordinarily be required of a new loan applicant and shall pay beneficiary a service charge.

6. Time is of the essence of this instrument and upon default by the grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in performance of any mediately due and payable burdeningy may doclare all sums secured hereby im-and election to sell the trust efforts of the trustee of written notice of default duly filed for record. Upon dairy of suld notice of default and election to sell deposit witters the strust deed and all promissory notes and documents evidencing correctly here the sub-notes and documents evidencing correctly where upon the required by law.

7. After default and any time prior to five days before the date set by the Trustee for the Trustee's a •. Aner denaut and any time prior to are day, before the date set by the Trustee for the Trustee's sale, the grantor or other person so privileged may pay the entire amount then due under this trust deed and the obligations secured thereby finctucing costs and expent estatually incurred in enforcing the terms of the obligation and trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amount provided by law) other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default oc urred and thereby cure the default.

8. After the lapse of such time as may then be required by law following the recordation of said route of default and giving of said notice of saie, the trustee shall sell said property at the time and place fixed by him in said notice of saie, either as a whole or in separato parch, and in such order as he may de-termine, at public suctions to the highest bldder for cash, in lawful money of all united States, parable at the time of, suie. Trustee may postpore saie of all or any portion of said property by public snowncement at such time and place of sale and from time to time thereafter may postpone the sale by public an-

nouncement, at the time fixed by the preceding performance. The deliver to the purchaser his feed in form as required by iss, onev perty to sold, but without any covenant or warranging redials in the deed of any mistions or facts shall be conducted truthfulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee but including and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

9616

9. When the Trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of the trustee's sale as follows: (1) the excenses of the sale including the compensation of the trustee, and the sale charge by the attorney. (2) To the objection secured by trust deed. (3) To all persons having recorded liens subsequent to order of their priority. (4) The surplus, if any, to the granther of the t deed or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. the To the the

10. For any reason permitted by law, the heneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein, or to any successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointed hard without con-and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Exposers such appointment and substitution shall be wated with all title, powers such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by the beneficiary, containing reference to this trust deed and its place of county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

11. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknow-ledged is made a public record, as provided by law. The trustee is not obligated to notify any party heter of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which the grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by the trustee.

12. This doed applies to, hurses to the benefit of, and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees devisees, administrators, executors, successors and pledgee, of the note secured hereby, wetther or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the mas-cular gender includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singular number la-cudes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, sciid grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written.

	4	Feduch J Spilm 12- (SEAL)
STATE OF OREGON		depick L. Zwartverwer Lilling S. Zwartverwer laine S. Zwartverwer
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this29th . Notary Public in and for said county and state, Frederick L. Zwartverwer and M	day ofMay	, 1986, before me, the undersigned, g
to me personally known to be the itlentical individu they executed the same freely and voluntarily IN TESTMONY WHENPOF, I have horeunto set	ucls_ named in and who execute y for the uses and purposes there	ed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that
SEALJ	Notary Public My commissio	for Oregon on expires: 6-16-88
TRUST DEED	 A. C. C. C. A. C. A. J. M. B. M. M.	STATE OF OREGON County ofKlamath
Frederick L. Zwartverwer Merlaine S. Zwartverwer Grantor	(DON'T UBE THIS SPACE; AESERVED FOR RECORDING	I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the <u>4th</u> day of <u>June</u> , <u>19 86</u> , at <u>9:24</u> o'clock <u>A</u> M., and recorded in book <u>M86</u> on page <u>9615</u>
TO KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION Buneficiary	LABEL IN COUN- Ties Where Used.)	Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
After Recording Return To: KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS	Fee: \$9.00	Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE

To be used only when obligations have been paid.

TO: William Sisemore, ., Trustes

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with each or trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the

nt each go go go an that <u>Regis</u>trade is the English of SubAng Ang <mark>Klamath First Federal Savings & Loan Association, Beneficiary</mark> 1998-90 The SubAnt Strategy grant to grant and the English and the English and the SubAng Ang Ang Ang Ang Ang Ang

DATED .

. 19

by_

Ur U